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Update 
        Easter Sunday 16th – 23rd April 2017 

Manchester Brooklands Nazarene Church M23 9FN - Registered Charity No: 1159881 
 
 

 
 Welcome to our Easter Sunday services.  Being the third Sunday of the 

month we will be having our evening communion service at the usual 
time of 6.30pm.  This Update sheet will cover the next two weeks.  

 It is just over one month until the visit of Colin Elliot and Band, Live 
Issue, from Northern Ireland, Saturday 20th- Sunday 21st May. More 
fliers and invites are available for that weekend.   

 Pray for the Board who meet this Friday and our Prayer Breakfast with 
MP Mike Kane on Saturday morning, 22nd April. 

 Bob and Eveline Branan arrive in May for a three-month visit; we look 
forward to seeing them again. 

 There is a one-off coffee & cake afternoon this Tuesday, from 2pm. 

 BLT Ladies Craft Night, Thursday 11th May at church. 

Coming up:  

Today  
 

10.30am 
6.30pm 

Easter Sunday Service: ‘Lifted Up’ 
Evening Communion 

 
Tuesday 
Wednesday  
Friday  
Saturday  
 
 
Sunday 23rd 
 
Monday 
Tuesday 
 
Wednesday 
 
 
Sunday  
30th April 

 
2.00pm 

10.00am 
7.30pm 
8.30am 

(for 8.45am) 

 
10.30am 

 
7.00pm 

12.00pm 
7.30pm  
7.30pm 
7.45pm  

 
10.30am 

  

** Easter Break for most programmes ** 
Coffee & Cakes (2-4pm) 
Toddle-in Group 
Board Meeting 
Prayer Breakfast with MP Mike Kane  
(for those who have booked) 
 
Morning Service: ‘Good Thinking’ 
 
Home Group at The Grange 
Dinnaz  
CAP Life Skills Course 
Home Group at Viv’s 
Home Group at Mike & Marion’s 
 
Easter Sunday Service: Pastor speaking 
 

 

Readings and Prayers: 

We take a few moments each day and pray for ‘one another’ according 
to the teaching of the New Testament.  

Monday Reading  Luke 9:18–45 

Pray for Albert, Jean Carney & Susan 

Tuesday Reading Luke 9:46–10:20 

Pray for Isobel Cave & family 

Wednesday Reading  Luke 10:21–42 

Pray for Lorna & Naaman Carr  

Thursday Reading  Luke 11:1–32 

Pray for Christine Clarke 

Friday Reading  Luke 11:33–54 

Pray for Enid & James Collins & family 

Saturday Reading: Gen 19:1–9 

Pray for Heather & Elouise Critchley & Mum 

Sunday  23rd Reading  Gen 19:10–29 

Pray for Colin & Ann Dunbar 

Monday        Reading  Luke 12:1–34 

Pray for Bill & Sue Ellis 

Tuesday  Reading Luke 12:35–59 

Pray for Phil Evans and family 

Wednesday Reading   Luke 13 

Pray for Jon (Drew & Stephanie, Alex & Mark) Fisher 

Thursday Reading  Luke 14 

Pray for Jamie, Maida, Jimson & Jewell Filoteo 

Friday Reading  Luke 15 

Pray for Jean and Lucy Frost 

Saturday Reading: Gen 19:30–38 

Pray for Woodrow Gould & family 

Sunday 30th    Reading  Gen 20 

Pray for Bill, Lorraine Graham 
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