Update

Easter Sunday 16th – 23rd April 2017

Manchester Brooklands Nazarene Church M23 9FN - Registered Charity No: 1159881

- **Welcome** to our Easter Sunday services. Being the third Sunday of the month we will be having our evening communion service at the usual time of 6.30pm. This Update sheet will cover the next two weeks.
- It is just over one month until the visit of **Colin Elliot** and Band, **Live Issue**, from Northern Ireland, Saturday 20th- Sunday 21st May. *More* fliers and invites are available for that weekend.
- Pray for the Board who meet this Friday and our *Prayer Breakfast* with MP Mike Kane on Saturday morning, 22nd April.
- **Bob and Eveline Branan** arrive in May for a three-month visit; we look forward to seeing them again.
- There is a one-off coffee & cake afternoon this Tuesday, from 2pm.
- BLT Ladies Craft Night, Thursday 11th May at church.

Coming up:

Today	10.30am	Easter Sunday Service: 'Lifted Up'
	6.30pm	Evening Communion
		** Easter Break for most programmes **
Tuesday	2.00pm	Coffee & Cakes (2-4pm)
Wednesday	10.00am	Toddle-in Group
Friday	7.30pm	Board Meeting
Saturday	8.30am	Prayer Breakfast with MP Mike Kane
,	(for 8.45am)	(for those who have booked)
Sunday 23 rd	10.30am	Morning Service: 'Good Thinking'
Monday	7.00pm	Home Group at The Grange
Tuesday	12.00pm	Dinnaz
	7.30pm	CAP Life Skills Course
Wednesday	7.30pm	Home Group at Viv's
J	7.45pm	Home Group at Mike & Marion's
Sunday 30 th April	10.30am	Easter Sunday Service: Pastor speaking

Pastor Karl Stanfield: 0161 998 9863; 07515 104216

Email: <u>info@BrooklandsChurch.</u>uk Web: <u>www.BrooklandsChurch.uk</u>



Readings and Prayers:

We take a few moments each day and pray for 'one another' according to the teaching of the New Testament.

Monday Reading Luke 9:18–45

Pray for Albert, Jean Carney & Susan

Tuesday Reading Luke 9:46–10:20

Pray for Isobel Cave & family

Wednesday Reading Luke 10:21–42

Pray for Lorna & Naaman Carr

Thursday Reading Luke 11:1–32

Pray for Christine Clarke

Friday Reading Luke 11:33–54

Pray for Enid & James Collins & family

Saturday Reading: Gen 19:1–9

Pray for Heather & Elouise Critchley & Mum

Sunday 23rd Reading Gen 19:10–29

Pray for Colin & Ann Dunbar

Monday Reading Luke 12:1–34

Pray for Bill & Sue Ellis

Tuesday Reading Luke 12:35–59

Pray for Phil Evans and family

Wednesday Reading Luke 13

Pray for Jon (Drew & Stephanie, Alex & Mark) Fisher

Thursday Reading Luke 14

Pray for Jamie, Maida, Jimson & Jewell Filoteo

Friday Reading Luke 15

Pray for Jean and Lucy Frost

Saturday Reading: Gen 19:30–38

Pray for Woodrow Gould & family

Sunday 30th Reading Gen 20

Pray for Bill, Lorraine Graham